EMD in wallet must be completed well in advance, before 

auction. Only after having sufficient EMD in his wallet, the 

interested bidder will be able to bid on the date of e-auction. 

6 Deposit of earnest 

money 

EMD:  

S 
No. 

Registra-
tion No. 

EMD  

1 UP 64 BT 
6413 

1,95,000.00 One lakh Ninety-
Five Thousand Only 

2 UP 64 BT 
6415 

1.95,000.00 One lakh Ninety-
Five Thousand Only 

3 UP 64 BT 
6419 

1,85,000.00 One lakh Eighty-
Five Thousand Only 

being the 10% of Reserve price to be remitted/ paid online 

through NEFT/RTGS mode only (after generation of 

Challan form https://baanknet.com) in bidders Global EMD 

Wallet. NEFT/RTGS transfer can be done from any 

Scheduled Commercial Bank.

[...]

hence bidders, in their own interest, are advised to submit 

the pre-bid EMD amount well in advance to avoid any last-

minute problem. 

7 Reserve Price of the 

immovable secured 

asset 

S 
No. 

Registra-
tion No. 

EMD  

1 UP 64 BT 
6413 

19,50,000.00 Nineteen lakh Fifty 
Thousand Only 

2 UP 64 BT 
6415 

19,50,000.00 Nineteen lakh Fifty 
Thousand Only 

3 UP 64 BT 
6419 

18,50,000.00 Eighteen lakh Fifty 
Thousand Only 

8 Time and manner of 

payment 

The successful bidder shall deposit 25% of sale price, after 

adjusting the EMD already paid, immediately, i.e. on the 

same day or not later than next working day, as the case may 

be, after the acceptance of the offer by the Authorised